
DEBT OF PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENTS 1111 

a.—Gross Bonded Debt (exclusive of Treasury Bills) of Provincial Governments by 
Currency of Payments as at Mar. 31, 1952-56 

Payable in— 

Canada • 

London (England) 

London and Canada 

New York (U.S.A.) 

New York and Canada 

London, New York, and Canada 

Totals 

1 Excludes bonds assumed by the provinces. 

1952 

J'OOO 

1,450,160 

16,643 

3,499 

265,025 

296,047 

177,945 

2,209,31J' 

1953 

I'OOO 

1,522,623 

16,643 

3,499 

358,255 

297,243 

172,770 

2,371,033' 

1954 

t'000 

1,623,245 

9,587 

2,974 

472,973 

284,614 

167,451 

2,560,844 

1955 

$'000 

1,683,017 

9,587 

2,974 

452,825 

241,804 

162,002 

2,558,209 

1956 

J'OOO 

1,766,728 

9,587 

2,974 

483,325 

221,964 

156.395 

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT DIRECT AND INDIRECT DEBT PER CAPITA 
AS AT MARCH 31,1947 AND 1956 

NEWFOUNDLAND 
11956 ONLY) 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 

NOVA SCOTIA 

NEW BRUNSWICK 

SASKATCHEWAN 

UTISH COLUMBIA 


