25.—Gross Bonded Debt (exclusive of Treasury Bills) of Provincial Governments by Currency of Payments as at Mar. 31, 1952-56

1952	1953	1954	1955	1956
\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
1,450,160	1,522,623	1,623,245	1,683,017	1,766,728
16,643	16,643	9,587	9,587	9,587
3,499	3,499	2,974	2,974	2,974
265,025	358,255	472,973	452,825	483,325
296,047	297,243	284,614	241,804	221,964
177,945	172,770	167,451	162,002	156,395
2,209,319	2,371,033	2,560,844	2,552,209	2,640,9731
	\$'000 1,450,160 16,643 3,499 265,025 296,047 177,945	\$'000 \$'000 1,450,160 1,522,623 16,643 16,643 3,499 3,499 265,025 358,255 296,047 297,243 177,945 172,770	\$'000 \$'000 \$'000 1,450,160 1,522,623 1,623,245 16,643 16,643 9,587 3,499 3,499 2,974 265,025 358,255 472,973 296,047 297,243 284,614 177,945 172,770 167,451	\$'000 \$'000

¹ Excludes bonds assumed by the provinces.

